Resolution authorizing the release of funds to replace exterior security doors in the Police Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Police Department has three exterior doors that are original to the City Hall Building and are in need of replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department is experiencing security breaches due to the current doors jamming and not securing; and

WHEREAS, this has been an ongoing issue with other repair attempts failing to solve the security issues: and

WHEREAS, the police department has obtained quotes to replace the identified doors in the amount of \$5,922.00 and has worked with Public Works to locate funding sources to pay for the needed replacement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the release of the following uncommitted bond funds to pay for the replacement of the three exterior Police Department doors:

2002 Capital Improvement (City Buildings)	\$2,500.00
2008-A Promissory Note (Miscellaneous)	\$ 130.97
2010-B Promissory Note (Miscellaneous)	\$3,271.03
2012-B Promissory Note (Miscellaneous)	\$ 20.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it hereby authorizes the Police Department and Finance Director and Public Works to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 13, 2016.

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin